12218/23

FORM PTO-1585

CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party: Ken Kawamata Joji Sakamoto Yorio Wada Nobuyoshi Toyohara Takeshi Deguchi Kunihiko Uzawa Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ■ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Olympus Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 43-2 Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku Tokyo 151-0072 JAPAN	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Corrective to indicate Execution Dates for each Conveying Parties Execution date: 10/24/2003, 10/28/2003, 10/28/2003, 10/25/2003, 10/28/2003 and 10/28/2003.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/702,433		
A. Patent Applications	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: John C. Altmiller Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3 41)	
Street Address: 1500 K. Street, N.W Suite 700 City: Washington, D.C. ZIP: 20005-1257	8. Deposit account number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
John C. Altmiller Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4		
OMB Na. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Ken KAWAMATA, a citizen of Japan, with Post Office Address at c/o Intellectual Property Department, OLYMPUS CORPORATION 2-3, Kuboyama-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8512, JAPAN,

Yorio WADA, a citizen of Japan, with Post Office Address at c/o Intellectual Property Department, OLYMPUS CORPORATION 2-3, Kuboyama-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8512, JAPAN,

Nobuyoshi TOYOHARA, a citizen of Japan, with Post Office Address at c/o Intellectual Property Department, OLYMPUS CORPORATION 2-3, Kuboyama-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8512, JAPAN,

Takeshi DEGUCHI, a citizen of Japan, with Post Office Address at c/o Intellectual Property Department, OLYMPUS CORPORATION 2-3, Kuboyama-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8512, JAPAN,

Kunlhiko UZAWA, a citizen of Japan, with Post Office Address at c/o Intellectual Property Department, OLYMPUS CORPORATION 2-3, Kuboyama-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8512, JAPAN,

and

Joji SAKAMOTO, a citizen of Japan, with Post Office Address at c/o Intellectual Property Department, OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD. 2-3, Kuboyama-cho, Hachloji-shi, Tokyo 192-8512, JAPAN,

page 1 of 5

nereinafter also referred to as "the Assignors"); have invented new and useful
mprovements in an FLUORESCENCE OBSERVING APPARATUS, for which we have made
application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed
on, Serial Number; and

WHEREAS, OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD., a Japanese company with a place of business at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent of One U. S. Dollar (U. S. \$1.00) and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or discoverles, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicted upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
 - 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions,

page 2 of 5

discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal the day(s) entered in the spaces on the right-hand side of our names.

Ken Kawawata Ken KAWAMATA	<i>Dcf .24 . 2∞3</i> date
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	
Address	

page 3 of 5

Yours Wada	Oct. 28, 2003
Yofio WADA	date
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	
Address	
Nobuyoski Toyokara	_ Oct. 28, 2003
Nobuyoshi TOYOHARA	date
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	
Address	
Takeshi Deguchi	0-+ 25 mas
Takeshi DEGUCHI	<u>0c+, 25, 2003</u> date
VITNESSED BY:	
Jame	
dd	

<u>Kunihiko Vzawa</u> Kunihiko UZAWA	<u>Oct 28, 2003</u>
Kunihiko UZAWA	date
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	
Address	
Joji Sakamoto Joji SAKAMOTO	<u>Oct</u> , 28, 2003
Jojí SÁKAMOTO	date
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	
Address	

page 5 of 5





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND "RADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 03, 2004

PTAS

102600742A

JOHN C. ALTMILLER 1500 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 500 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1257

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102600742

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME AFPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

DG-25-04

RECORDED: 08/17/2004 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.usrecell: 015064 FRAME: 0433